

Quay County Government

300 South Third Street, Tucumcari, NM 88401 Post Office Box 1246 Phone: (575)461-2112 Fax: (575) 461-6208

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION QUAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS June 5, 2023

9:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Minutes-Regular Session May 22, 2023 Approval/Amendment of Agenda

Public Comment Ongoing Business New Business

I. Dennis Garcia, Quay County Sheriff

- Presentation of Life Saving Award
- II. Connie Loveland, Tucumcari Mainstreet
 - Quarterly Update

III. Stephan Salas, Quay County Road Superintendent

- Road update
- Blade Report

IV. Daniel Zamora, Quay County Manager

- Request approval of **Resolution 45 Declaration of Disaster**
- Request Approval of Emergency Management Performance Grant Application
- V. Approval of Accounts Payable
- VI. Commissioner Comments

Adjourn